
Cover Crops Make $ense 
Friday, October 19, 9am-3pm 

 

9:00am Welcome and Introductions    Kenny Mullis, RSWCD 
 
9:15am Overview/Set the Stage    Gordon Mikell, USDA-NRCS  
 
9:30am Optimizing Short-Term Cover Crop Benefits  Dr. Rachel Vann, NC State Extension 
 
10:30am Break 
 
10:45am What Are We Measuring in the Soils,   Dr. Buz Kloot, USC 
  and How is that Saving Us Money? 
 
11:15am Fine Tuning Inputs to Increase Profit Margins Gordon Mikell, USDA-NRCS 
 
11:45am Sponsor Remarks 

 Little Mill Seed – Carl and Caleb Coleman 
 Mixon Seed – Tom Smith 
 Pennington Seed – Cody Caldwell 
 SC Farm Bureau – Carrie Walker 
 Truax Company, Inc. – Kenny Mullis  
 Marlboro & Dillon SWCDs – TBA  

 
11:55am Invocation      Charles Davis, Clemson  
 
12:00pm Lunch       Mike Morrow, Hilda Catering 
 
12:30pm “EQIP” Your Farm with Cover Crops   Antron Williams, USDA-NRCS 
 
12:40pm Research Updates     Dr. Bhupinder Farmaha, Clemson  
 
1:00pm Carter Farms Field Session Introduction  Gordon Mikell, USDA-NRCS 
         Jason Carter, Carter Farms  
 
1:15pm Travel to Carter Farms, 120 Merrylane Rd., Eastover, SC 29044. 
  Directions:  Turn right onto SC-764/Main St. and travel west for 3.4 miles. 
  Turn left onto St. Matthew Church Rd. 
  Go 1.3 miles and the destination (Merrylane Rd.) will be on your left.  
 
3:00 pm  Dismiss from Field 



Kenny Mullis, Chairman 
Richland Soil and Water Conservation District 

soilandwater@rcgov.us  
803.576.2080 

 

Gordon Mikell, Conservation Agronomist, CCA 
USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Service 

gordon.mikell@sc.usda.gov 
803.253.3893 office 
803.206.0106 cell 

 

Dr. Rachel Vann, Soybean Extension Specialist 
North Carolina State University  

rachel_vann@ncsu.edu 
919.616.6775 cell 

919.515.5813 office 
 

Dr. Robin “Buz” Kloot, Research Professor 
University of South Carolina  

KLOOT@mailbox.sc.edu 
803.240.1059 

 

Charles Davis, Row Crops Extension Agent 
Clemson University 
cdvs@clemson.edu 

803.874.2354  
 

Mike Morrow, Hilda Catering 
hildacatering@mindspring.com  

803.793.3180 office 
803.793.9697 cell 

 

Antron Williams, Acting District Conservationist 
USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Service 

antron.williams@sc.usda.gov 
803.874.3337 x 105 office 

803.308.4930 cell 
 

Dr. Bhupinder Farmaha, Nutrient Management Specialist 
Clemson University 

bfarmah@clemson.edu  
803.284.3343 

 

Jason Carter, Owner/Operator 
Carter Farms  

@jasoncarterfar1 
 

Dillon Soil and Water Conservation District 
Christa Brown, dillonswcd@gmail.com 

843.774.5122 x 101 
 

Marlboro Soil and Water Conservation District 
Robin O’Neal, Robin.Oneal@sc.nacdnet.net 

843.456.4316 
 

Little Mill Seed—Carl and Caleb Coleman 
littlemillseed@gmail.com 

843.632.2784 
 

Mixon Seed—Tom W. Smith 
twsmith8185@gmail.com 

803.259.8743 cell 
800.922.1377 Orangeburg 

 

Pennington Seed—Cody Caldwell 
ccaldwell@penningtonseed.com 

803.509.1589 
 

SC Farm Bureau—Carrie Walker 
https://www.scfb.org/ 

cwalker@scfb.org  
 

Truax Company—Michael D. Hall 
http://www.truaxcomp.com/ 

mdhall@wctel.net 
864.378.1482 

 

Connect with farmers at the  
Carolina Cover Crop  

Connection Facebook Group 
facebook.com/groups/

carolinacover  
cropconnection/ 
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